Notice of General Village Election Village of Greenport Board of Trustees

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Village of Greenport will conduct a Village General Election on March 18, 2025.

The positions to be filled at the Village General Election are as follows:

(2) Village Trustees - Term of four years; April 7, 2025 through April 2, 2029.

Voting will be conducted at the Village of Greenport Station One Firehouse, located at Third and South Streets, Greenport, NY, 11944.

Voting will take place from 6 a.m. through 9 p.m.

Dated: December 30, 2024

By Order of the Village of Greenport Board of Trustees Candace Hall Village Clerk